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Rangliste

Vereinsklassement

Rang Verein Kategorie
1 WFV Muttenz
Stephan Weymuth, Marc Habegger Aktive
Andreas Scherer, Florian Blum Aktive
Jorg Max Biirgin, Stephan Weisskopf Senioren
Adrian Lthi, Claude Lithi Aktive
Yves Jauslin, Serge Salathé Senioren
2 WFV Rupperswil
Fabian Huber, Colin Schori Aktive
Adrian Zubler, Urs Zubler Aktive
Fabienne Kohler, Luana Callara Frauen
Cyril Senn, Yves Vonhuben Junioren
Roland Joho, Roger Legoll Veteranen
3 AWS Birsfelden
Daniel Forster, Pius Forster Aktive
Hermann Scharz, Dominik Keller Veteranen, Senioren
Christian Keller, Sascha Aechtle Senioren
Marcel Meneghello, Marino Meneghello Senioren, Veteranen
Stephan Leiser, Adrian Pini Senioren
4 WFV Freiheit Bern
Moritz Mischol, Christian Bithimann Junioren, Aktive
Reto Luginbiihl, Patrick Giinther Veteranen
Harshal Francis, Luginbihl Ladina Junioren, Jungfahrer
Marc Luginbihl, Daniel Streun Veteranen
5 AC Matte Bern
Martin Seiler, Urs Brodmann Senioren
Oliver Aebi, Christoph Bichsel Aktive
Nathan Steiner, Sevan Nalbandian Junioren, Senioren
Anna Seiler, Stephanie Hulliger Frauen
Patrick Schrag, Sandra Schmidli Veteranen, Frauen
6 WFV Bern-Neubriick
Fritz Richard, Manfred Ingold Veteranen
Georg Witschi, Urs Leist Veteranen

Martin Schulz, Simon Leist
Hansrudolf Bichsel, Hans Bachmann
Patrick Jaquet, Matthias Bichsel

Senioren, Aktive
Veteranen
Senioren, Aktive
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Punkte

449.4
98.5
98.0
90.6
87.4
74.9

371.2
93.5
92.3
80.0
53.5
51.9

362.9
100.0
88.6
62.4
56.8
55.1

326.4
88.5
85.7
80.0
72.2

285.8
84.4
78.7
62.8
49.9
10.0

260.2
81.1
61.3
52.3
35.0
30.5
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Rangliste

Vereinsklassement

Rang Verein

7 WSC Bremgarten
Joel Rey, Jannik Meier
Walter Jucker, Bruno Hirlimann
Fabienne Koller, Navit Sutter
Loris Meier, Simon Belser
Livio Schlecht, Markus Egger

8 LC Zirich
Lukas Briner, Marlon Meier
Rolf Dubs, Craig Richmond
Etienne Tobler, Selim Blichi
Beat Suter, Hans-Peter Benz
Heinrich Bruhin, Brian Sparks

9 WFV Horburg Basel
Adrian Rudin, Olivier Muller
Sven Weishaupt, Lars Eichenberger
Sabrina Miiller, Jolanda W(ist
Sven Iberg, Cedric Cathrein Villa

10 WFV Ryburg Méhlin
Martin Kiing, Thomas Hasler
Reto Wunderlin, Fabian Sacher

11 Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Tobias Amann, Hans Binder
Jan Bracher, Linard Schmidlin
Jan Bracher, Jasmin Amann
Roger Wyden, Janett Krenger
Louis Binder, Lorena Krenger

12 Fischer-Club Basel
André Rotach, Patrick Borer
Fabian Borer, Sebastian Sigrist
Cédric N&f, Michael Stadelmann

13 WFV Birsfelden
Simon Corminboeuf, Stefan Herger
Luca Grella, Johannes Christeller
Bruno Grella, Stefan Rindlisbacher
Jan Epple, Fabrice Mader

14 LC Baden

Dominic Meier, Roger Meier
Tim Gloor, Korbinian Kurz

Kategorie

Aktive

Veteranen

Frauen

Junioren, Jungfahrer
Aktive, Senioren

Aktive
Veteranen
Senioren
Senioren
Veteranen

Senioren
Aktive
Frauen
Aktive

Senioren
Veteranen, Senioren

Aktive

Junioren

Junioren, Frauen
Veteranen, Frauen
Junioren, Jungfahrer

Veteranen
Aktive
Aktive

Veteranen

Senioren, Veteranen
Veteranen

Aktive

Aktive
Aktive, Junioren
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Punkte

231.8
615
60.0
50.0
37.9
224

221.5
88.4
52.4
37.1
336
10.0

212.1
84.8
64.2
53.1
10.0

178.5
93.4
85.1

176.1
721
50.0
34.0
10.0
10.0

171.9
86.0
746
1.3

133.3
66.9
353
21.1
10.0

104.9
94.9
10.0
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Vereinsklassement

Rang Verein

15 WFV Rhenania St. Johann
Stephan Heinis, Nicolas von Weymarn

16 WFV Rhywalle Basel

Michael Schulze, Thomas Giess
Felix Mayer, David Moll
René Mayer, Glnter Jobmann

17 RC Rheinfelden
Erich Luscher, Bruno Negri

18 WFV Seepfadi Zirich
Oliver Roovers, Helene Stamnitz

18 WSV Aarau

Martin Jordi, Thomas Becker

Kategorie

Aktive

Senioren, Veteranen
Aktive, Senioren
Veteranen

Veteranen

Aktive, Frauen

Aktive, Veteranen
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Punkte

61.4
61.4

59.8
39.8
10.0
10.0

47.6
476

10.0
10.0

10.0
10.0
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Rangliste
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende
1 * Daniel Forster
Pius Forster
2 * Stephan Weymuth
Marc Habegger
3 * Andreas Scherer
Florian Blum
4 * Dominic Meier
Roger Meier
5 * Fabian Huber
Colin Schori
6 * Adrian Zubler
Urs Zubler
7 Moritz Mischol
Christian Bihlmann
8 Lukas Briner
Marlon Meier
9 Adrian Lathi
Claude Lthi
10 Oliver Aebi
Christoph Bichsel
11 Fabian Borer
Sebastian Sigrist
12 Fabian Borer (Doppelstart)
Jari Kern
12 Manuel Dublanc
Bruno Matrascia
14 Tobias Amann
Hans Binder
15 Severin Lthi
Robin Schneiter
16 Peter Spanhauer
Christian Nydegger
17 Jan Schwarz
Sven Schlepfer
18 Sven Weishaupt
Lars Eichenberger
19 Nathan Steiner
Sevan Nalbandian
20 Joel Rey
Jannik Meier

Verein
AWS Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz

LC Baden

WFV Rupperswil

WFV Rupperswil

WFV Freiheit Bern

LC Zdirich

WFV Muttenz

AC Matte Bern

Fischer-Club Basel

Fischer-Club Basel

WSV Aarau

WFV Rupperswil

Rhein-Club Basel 1883

WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz

WFV Horburg Basel

AC Matte Bern

WSC Bremgarten
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Zuschlage Zeit

0 3:56.1
0 3:57.2
0 3:57.5
0 3:59.7
0 4:00.7
0 4:01.6
0 4:04.3
0 4:04.4
0 4:05.1
0 4:11.3
0 4:14.2
0 4:15.3
0 4:15.3
5 4:16.0
0 4:18.2
0 4:18.8
0 4:191
0 4:21.6
0 4:22.6
0 4:23.5

Diff.

+0:01.1

+0:01.4

+0:03.6

+0:04.6

+0:05.5

+0:08.2

+0:08.3

+0:09.0

+0:156.2

+0:18.1

+0:19.2

+0:19.2

+0:19.9

+0:22.1

+0:22.7

+0:23.0

+0:25.5

+0:26.5

+0:27.4

Punkte
100.0

98.5

98.0

94.9

93.5

92.3

88.5

88.4

87.4

78.7

74.6

731

73.1

72.1

69.0

68.1

67.7

64.2

62.8

61.5
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Rangliste

Aktive

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende

21 Stephan Heinis
Nicolas von Weymarn

22 Martin Schulz
Simon Leist

23 Tobias Nebel
Adrian Zogg

24 Michael Scherer
Daniel Strohmeier

25 Pascal Schaffner
Roger Sporri

26 Jan Bracher
Jasmin Amann

27 Beat Suter
Hans-Peter Benz

28 Patrick Jaquet
Matthias Bichsel

29 Dominik Ztger
Sven Ebner

30 Livio Schlecht
Markus Egger

31 Willi Messer
Erik Schwarz

32 Cédric Naf
Michael Stadelmann

33 Martin Jordi
Thomas Becker

34 Felix Mayer
David Moll

35 Sven lberg
Cedric Cathrein Villa

36 Pascal Neuenschwander
Tim Lutz

37 Patrick Schrag
Sandra Schmidli

38 Jan Epple
Fabrice Mé&der

39 Dimitri Stucki
Xaver Fleer

40 Tim Gloor

Korbinian Kurz

Verein
WFV Rhenania St. Johann

WFV Bern-Neubriick

WFV Rupperswil

WFV Muttenz

WFV Rupperswil

Rhein-Club Basel 1883

LC Zdirich

WFV Bern-Neubriick

AWS Birsfelden

WSC Bremgarten

WFV Rupperswil

Fischer-Club Basel

WSV Aarau

WFV Rhywélle Basel

WFV Horburg Basel

LC Zirich

AC Matte Bern

WFV Birsfelden

WFV Bern-Neubriick

LC Baden
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Zuschlage Zeit

0 4:236
0 4:30.1
10 4:32.0
0 4:383
0 4:40.4
0 4:431
5 4:434
0 4:456
0 4:473
0 4:51.4
0 4:516
5 4:59.3
0 5:04.0
5 5:05.0
5 5:10.4
10 5:17.7
0 5:36.4
25 6:03.7
10 6:08.8
30 6:11.6

Diff.
+0:27.5

+0:34.0

+0:35.9

+0:42.2

+0:44.3

+0:47.0

+0:47.3

+0:49.5

+0:51.2

+0:55.3

+0:55.5

+1:03.2

+1:07.9

+1:08.9

+1:14.3

+1:21.6

+1:40.3

+2:07.6

+2:12.7

+2:155

Punkte
61.4

52.3

49.6

40.8

37.8

34.0

33.6

30.5

28.1

224

221

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0
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WFV sErn NEGBRICK

Rangliste

Aktive

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte
a1 Oliver Roovers WFV Seepfadi Zirich 40 8252  +4:29.1 10.0

Helene Stamnitz
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Rangliste

Senioren

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Martin Kiing WFV Ryburg Méhlin 0 4:00.8 93.4
Thomas Hasler

2 * Jorg Max Burgin WFV Muttenz 0 4:028 +0:020 90.6
Stephan Weisskopf

3 * Hermann Scharz AWS Birsfelden 0 4:042 +0:034 886
Dominik Keller

4 * Reto Wunderlin WFV Ryburg Méhlin 0 4:.06.7 +0:059 851
Fabian Sacher

5 * Adrian Rudin WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:069 +0:06.1 84.8
Olivier Muller

6 Martin Seiler AC Matte Bern 0 4072 +0:064 844
Urs Brodmann

7 Yves Jauslin WFV Muttenz 0 4140 +0:132 749
Serge Salathé

8 Christian Keller AWS Birsfelden 0 4229 +0:221 62.4
Sascha Aechtle

9 Marcel Meneghello AWS Birsfelden 0 4:26.9 +0:26.1 56.8
Marino Meneghello

10 Stephan Leiser AWS Birsfelden 0 4281 +0:27.3 551
Adrian Pini

11 Michael Schulze WFV Rhywélle Basel 0 4:39.0 +0:382 398
Thomas Giess

12 Etienne Tobler LC Zirich 5 4:409  +0:40.1 371
Selim Blichi

13 Luca Grella WFV Birsfelden 0 4:422 +0414 353
Johannes Christeller

14 Martin Seiler (Doppelstart) AC Matte Bern 0 4432 +0424 339
Martin Jaun

15 Roger Wyden Rhein-Club Basel 1883 0 5:.024 +1:016 10.0
Janett Krenger

16 Manuel Goldiger AWS Birsfelden 10 5140 +1:13.2 10.0
Ronny Graber

17 Franklin Trummer WFV Rupperswil 0 5:37.8 +1:37.0 10.0

Thomas Albiez
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Rangliste

Veteranen

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * André Rotach Fischer-Club Basel 0 4:06.1 86.0
Patrick Borer

2 * Reto Luginbahl WEFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:.06.3 +0:002 857
Patrick Gunther

3 * Andreas Gafner AC Matte Bern 0 4:.071 +0:01.0 846
Rolf Amsler WSV Aarau

4 * Fritz Richard WFV Bern-Neubriick 0 4:096 +0:035 81.1
Manfred Ingold

5 * Marc Luginbuhl WEFV Freiheit Bern 0 4159 +0:098 722
Daniel Streun

6 * Simon Corminboeuf WEFYV Birsfelden 0 4197 +0:136 66.9
Stefan Herger

7 Georg Witschi WFV Bern-Neubriick 0 4237 +0:176 613
Urs Leist

8 Walter Jucker WSC Bremgarten 5 4246 +0:185 60.0
Bruno Hurlimann

9 Rolf Dubs LC Zirich 0 4:30.0 +0:23.9 52.4
Craig Richmond

10 Roland Joho WFV Rupperswil 0 4304 +0:243 519
Roger Legoll

11 Erich Lischer RC Rheinfelden 5 4:334 +0:27.3 476
Bruno Negri

12 Hansrudolf Bichsel WFV Bern-Neubrick 0 4:424  +0:36.3 35.0
Hans Bachmann

13 Bruno Grella WFV Birsfelden 0 4523 +046.2 211
Stefan Rindlisbacher

14 Heinrich Bruhin LC Zirich 0 5:04.3 +0:58.2 10.0
Brian Sparks

15 Daniel Flick AWS Birsfelden 0 5:129 +1:06.8 10.0
Cyrille Durr

16 René Mayer WFV Rhywalle Basel 15 6:176 +2:11.5 10.0

Glinter Jobmann
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WFV BERN-NEUBRUC

Rangliste

Frauen

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Fabienne Kohler WFV Rupperswil 0 4:39.9 80.0
Luana Callara

2 * Alina Lithi WFV Muttenz 5 4586 +0:18.7 643
Nadia Zumbrunn

3 * Simone Luginbdihl AWS Birsfelden 10 5:11.8 +0:319 532
Dominique Spinnler

4 Sabrina Miiller WFV Horburg Basel 10 5119 +0:32.0 53.1
Jolanda Wst

5 Fabienne Koller WSC Bremgarten 0 5:156 +0:357 50.0
Navit Sutter

6 Anna Seiler AC Matte Bern 0 5:15.7 +0:35.8 499
Stephanie Hulliger

7 Sarah Déssegger WFV Rupperswil 5 5:28.0 +0:48.1 39.6
Joelle Senn

8 Fabienne Koller (Doppelstart) WSC Bremgarten 0 5:30.3 +0:504 37.6
Tanja Belser

9 Svenja Bakmeier LC Zirich 0 6:045 +1:24.6 10.0
Julia Zogg

10 Sara Banziger WFV Rupperswil 5 6:184  +1:385 10.0
Lea Zubler

Seite 9 von 13



Nat. Paarwettfahren
= ~ WFV Bern-Neubrlck
=l T——2"%  13. September 2025
WFV 86rN-NEUBRUC

SM25

Rangliste

Junioren

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein

1 * Moritz Mischol WEFV Freiheit Bern
Janis Waldmeier WFV Muttenz

2 * Cyril Senn WFV Rupperswil
Yves Vonhuben

3 * Jan Bracher Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Linard Schmidlin

4 Loris Meier WSC Bremgarten
Simon Belser

5 Louis Binder Rhein-Club Basel 1883

Lorena Krenger
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Zuschlage
0

10

30

Zeit
4:06.5

4:37.4

4:41.5

4:55.6

6:20.4

Diff.

+0:30.9

+0:35.0

+0:49.1

+2:13.9

Punkte
80.0

53.5

50.0

37.9

10.0
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Rangliste

Juniorinnen

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte
1 * Harshal Francis WFV Freiheit Bern 10 5:00.4 80.0

Luginblhl Ladina
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Rangliste

Jungfahrer

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende

1 * Arnold Birgin
Leon Keller

2 * Enzo Mischol
Raffael Friedli

3 * Lion Wolf
Luis Schlienger

4 * Janic Maag
Lucie Wehrli

5 Eliane Koller
Simon Belser

6 Lucie Wehrli (Doppelstart)
Alva Albiez

7 Jeremia Roth
David Sporri

7 Patrick Koch
Martial Btler

9 Jan Martin
Rico Martin

10 Saverio Musto
Til Willuweit

Florine Brodbeck
Moritz Zeitz

Verein
WEFV Muttenz

AWS Birsfelden

WEFV Freiheit Bern

WFV Ryburg Méhlin

WFV Rupperswil

WSC Bremgarten

WFV Rupperswil

WFV Rupperswil

WSC Bremgarten

WSC Bremgarten

WSC Bremgarten

WFV Rhenania St. Johann
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Zuschlage
0

10

10

Zeit
1:52.3

1:56.6

2:06.3

2:18.6

2:19.5

2:26.8

2:35.8

2:35.8

2:39.9

3:07.8

Diff.

+0:04.3

+0:14.0

+0:26.3

+0:27.2

+0:345

+0:43.5

+0:43.5

+0:47.6

+1:16.5

disqualifiziert

Punkte
80.0

75.3

64.6

51.0

50.0

41.9

32.0

32.0

275

10.0

10.0
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Rangliste

Schuler

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein

1 * Leo Schéfer WFV Muttenz
Ella Valentina Waldner

2 * Timon Kiing WFV Ryburg Méhlin
Tobias Waldmeier

3 * Leo Schéfer (Doppelstart) WFV Muttenz
Noah Weymuth

4 Momoko Bollier Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Robin Cirganis WFV Muttenz

5 Mael Frischknecht WFV Rupperswil
Liora Boss

6 Gwen Wehrli WFV Rupperswil
Ida Albiez

7 Celeste Musto WSC Bremgarten
Leo Willuweit
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Zuschlage
0

20

Zeit
2:21.9

2:30.6

2:47.6

3:00.0

3:24.3

3:28.3

3:59.0

Diff.

+0:08.7

+0:25.7

+ 0:38.1

+1:02.4

+1:06.4

+1:37.1

Punkte
80.0

73.1

59.8

50.0

30.9

27.7

10.0
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